
Team River Runner USA
Coordinator Contact List

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes
SE Region (15) Bill Finger bill@teamriverrunner.org

South Alabama, AL Dan Block mobile.al@teamriverrunner.org Co-Coordinator

danblock68@yahoo.com

Tom Meyer tmeyer@southalabama.edu Co-Coordinator

Jessica Nelson TBD 2nd in Command

Atlanta, GA Laura Dillion dillon3938@yahoo.com

David Sapp davidbsapp70@gmail.com

Savannah-Fort Stewart, GA Charles Goodson charles.goodson@teamriverrunner.org

Asheville, NC Cliff Counsell trr.asheville@gmail.com

Charlotte, NC Jodie Jones jodie.jones@teamriverrunner.org

Sara Yon sara.yon@teamriverrunner.org
Winston Salem Tri Area, NC Terri Everett terri.everett1@va.gov

terrieverett58@aol.com

Clemson, SC Eric Suttles esuttle@g.clemson.edu

Brent Hawkins blhawki@clemson.edu 2nd in Command

Columbia (Ft Jackson), SC Deborah Reyes deborah.reyes@teamriverrunner.org

Chatanooga, TN Elaine Adams adams_e@chattanooga.gov

Julie Wright julie.wright@teamriverrunner.org

Johnson City, TN Bill Finger bill@teamriverrunner.org

Memphis, TN Isaiah Allen kayakerallen@yahoo.com

Raleigh, NC Dana Lapple dmlapple@yahoo.com

Austin Peay State University Lauren Murton murtonl@apsu.edu

Fort Campbell, KY Stacy O'Rourke stacy.orourke@teamriverrunner.org

Lexington, KY TBD TBD

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

Rockies (5) Ryan Keyes ryan@teamriverrunner.org

Colorado Springs/Fort Carson, CO Frank Hackney wilk64@hotmail.com

Denver, CO Josh Thurmond joshuathurmond@gmail.com

Celiann Gonzalez celianng@yahoo.com 2nd in Command

Fort Collins, CO Mark Williams mark.mcwilliams@teamriverrunner.org

Grand Junction, CO Terri Ashley teamriverrunnergjc@gmail.com

Jeff Allen teamriverrunnergjc@gmail.com

Randall teamriverrunnergjc@gmail.com

Salt Lake City, UT Chris DeSantis chris.desantis@teamriverrunner.org

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

North Central (11) Ken Braband ken@rocketink.com

Des Moines, IA Nick Dodson nickd32@gmail.com

nick.dodson@nsm-seating.com

Decatur, IL Jennifer Hahn jennifer.hahn@teamriverrunner.org

North West Chapter, Valparaiso University, IN Casey Jonas casey.jonas@valpo.edu

Eaton Rapids, MI Matt Perfitt doezer02@gmail.com

Minneapolis/St Paul, MN George Jensen gmjensen@usinternet.com

NE Ohio, OH Justin Hogue jhoguetrr@gmail.com

Aaron Smith smithaaron2115@gmail.com 2nd in Command

Cincinnati, OH Jon Stone evangel_87@yahoo.com

Brandon Landrum brandonmargarita11@gmail.com 2nd in Command

St Louis, MO Tim Pfiel timpfeil63@gmail.com

Marj Santhuff m97ds2002@yahoo.com

Green Bay, WI Ken Braband ken@rocketink.com

Daren Barrett elfman1634@gmail.com

Milwaukee, WI Craig Esposito craig_esposito@yahoo.com

Linda "LT" Tomsevics ltadaptive@hotmail.com

Indianapolis, IN Peter Thompson peter.thompson@teamriverrunner.org

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

Mid Atlantic (11) Lance Sharp fredericksburgva@teamriverrunner.org

Walter Reed - Bethesda, MD Lisa Weed lisa.weed@teamriverrunner.org

Joe Mornini joe@teamriverrunner.org

University of Maryland, MD Amanda Preperato aprep@umd.edu
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Aaron Anderson ajande3@terpmail.umd.edu

Ohiopyle, PA Bob Alexander boneheard@teamriverrunner.org

Dana Larcenaire dana@teamriverrunner.org 2nd in Command

SE Pennsylvania, PA Jim Riley jriley1349@comcast.net

Lehigh Valley George White george.white@teamriverrunner.org

Susquehanna Valley, PA Bill Butler bill.butler@teamriverrunner.org

Fredericksburg, VA Lance Sharp fredericksburgva@teamriverrunner.org

Latonya Ransom-Havery latoynia.fredericksburgva@teamriverrunner.org 2nd in Command

Fort Belvoir, VA Eric Guzman eric.i.guzman@gmail.com

Zac Taylor zac.taylor@teamriverrunner.org

Richmond Sportable, VA Hunter Leemon alecia@sportable.org

Shepherdstown, WV Tracy Seffers tseffers@shepherd.edu

Beckley, WV Brian Sullivan brian.sullivan@teamriverrunner.org

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

NW (4) Nicole LeBlanc nleblanc6429@gmail.com

Boise, ID Bob Tracy tracyhouse@gmail.com

Portland, OR Kay Southerland kay.sutherland@teamriverrunner.org

Val Shaull kay.sutherland@teamriverrunner.org Co-Coordinator

Seattle, WA Nicole LeBlanc nleblanc6429@gmail.com

Spokane, WA Need Coordinator TBD

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

Texas/Oklahoma (2) Ben Kvanli ben.kvanli@teamriverrunner.org

San Antonio, TX Ben Kvanil ben.kvanli@teamriverrunner.org

Houston, TX Kelly kelly@bayoucityoutdoors.com

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

Florida (4) Todd Bishop todd@bishopboards.com

St Augustine, FL Todd Bishop todd@bishopboards.com

David Hernandez honoringthebravetrr@gmail.com Co-Coordinator

Fort Myers, FL Need Coordinator TBD

St. Cloud, FL Jeff Johnson coach.jj@teamriverrunner.org

Tampa Bay, FL Tom Hoskins tom.hoskins@teamriverrunner.org 2nd in Command

Emily Kruger emily.krueger@teamriverrunner.org

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

Western (4) James Ward james.ward@teamriverrunner.org

Rachael Ward rachael@teamriverrunner.org

American River, CA Kevin Park drkevinpark@gmail.com

Bill McDonald william.r.mcdonald@gmail.com

Palo Alto VA, CA Carlisle carlisle.landel@teamriverrunner.org

Reese reese@teamriverrunner.org

San Diego, CA Dale Osborn dosborn@thinkgroupinc.com

Reno VA, NV Rachael Ward rachael@teamriverrunner.org

Bruce Taylor bruce.taylor@teamriverrunner.org

Region (# of Chapters) Regional Coordinator Chapter Coordinator Email Notes

NE (4) Tom Kersey tom.kersey@nehsa.org

Maine Kelsey Moody kelsey.moody00@gmail.com

NEHSA, Newbury, NH Tom Kersey tom.kersey@nehsa.org

Northport/Long Island, NY Patrick Campbell patrick.campbell2@va.gov

Western NY Tony Anderson tanderson@rjopepc.com Co-Coordinator

Steve Spitz sspitz@juno.com

Boston? Ralph Marche TBD
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